RESOLUTION NO. 8283-R38

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT, STATE SECTION 25-I

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That An Agreement between the City of Urbana, Illinois and the State of Illinois for joint participation in the State Section 25-I project, a copy of which said Agreement is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Section 3. That the plans and specifications for the improvement of the intersection of Vine Street (FAU Route 7183, Illinois Route 130) and Main Street (FAU Route 7124, Illinois Route 130) by the State with participation by the City of Urbana, Illinois, and known as State Section 25-I, heretofore presented to this Council, be received, place on file and approved.

PASSED by the City Council this lite day

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerks

March, 1983.

42 day

Jeffyer T. Markland, Mayor